PW011210-07

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: January 4, 2010

Project Name & Number:  Jackson Boulevard Utilities, Project No. SSW09-1509 CiP#: 50351

Project Description:  Professional engineering services for the Jackson Boulevard Utilities Project.

Consultant: FMG, Inc.

Criginal Original Original
Contract Amount:  $227,431.00 Contract Date:  11/03/2002 Completion Date:  3/15/2010

Addendum No: 001

Amendment Description:  Change in services for additional survey work including water mains and
appurtenances at the intersections of Jackson Boulevard with Mountain View Road
{north), Mountain View Road (south}, Lodge Street, Tepee Street, Sheridan Lake
Road, Empey Drive, and Central Boulevard. In addition, survey work including
utilities and update of topographical feafures at the stormwater outfall/treatment area
near the Mountain View Water Treatment Plant.

Current Confract Amount: $227,43100  Cusrent Completion Date: March 15, 2010
Ghange Requested: $6,680.00
New Contract Amount: ' $234,111.00 New Complation Date: N/A

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept | Line liem Fund Comments
$1,336.00 833| - 4223 604
$3,540.40 233 4223 602
$1,8032.60 8911 4223 505

~$6,680.00

sl Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

/%&k 7

1/5/2010 At (e
Date Division Date

[-5-/o ;2(?/@’\ =5-1/0o

W Date Departrient Director ~— Date
/UL/{/ [-¢-/ .

Attorney Date

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFIGE USE ONLY

Route two originals of the Agresment for review and signatures.
Finance Office - Refain one original
Project Manager - Retain second ariginal for delivery to Consultant
cc:  Public Works
Enginsering
Project Manager

2

ropriate spgce in the Agreement dm:umen

109A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign ﬁEé?-?ﬁZOUﬁ7



PW011210-07

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Jackson Boulevard Utilities
Rapid Creek Bridge to Mountain View Road
Project No. SSW09-1509 / CIP No. 50351

Background Data: Effective Date of Agreement: November 3, 2009
: - Owner: City of Rapid City
_Engineer: FMG, Inc.

Nature of Amendment; Change in services for additional survey work
including water mains and appurtenances at the intersections of Jackson Boulevard
with Mountain View Road (north), Mountain View Road (south), Lodge Sireet, Tepee
Street, Sheridan Lake Road, Empey Drive, and Central Boulevard. In addition, survey
work including utilities and update of topographical features at the stormwater
outfail/treatment area near the Mountain View Water Treatment Plant.

Current Contract Amount: $227,431.00
Change Requested: $6,680.00
New Contract Amount: $234,111.00

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not maodified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:
January 18, 2010.

CITY OF RAPID CITY: ENGINEER:
By: : anas z end )

Mayor l FMG\ Inc.

Date Signed: ' Date Signed: _\ (/ ‘%/ /Z@ 1

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

o ,-f chelske Pro;ect Manager

ltem #7



SCALE 1" = 80'

PW011210-07

T

JACKSON BLVD UTILITIES PROJECT

Legend

SEWER GravityMain

@® SEWER Manhole

" [ SEWER LiftStation

@ SEVWER PressurizedMain
®  Storm Drain Manholes

B Storm Drain Inlets

Storm Drain Pipe

e Storm Drain Channels

- Storm Drain Ponds

® \WaterHydrant

WaterPressurizedMain
B WaterPumpStation

® WaterSystemValve

73

PROJECT NO. SSW09-1509 CIP NO. 50351

ltem #7






